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119th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999 

Legislative Document No. 1675 

H.P.1164 House of Representatives, March 4, 1999 

An Act to Provide Adequate Maine State Museum Services. 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative COWGER of Hallowell. 
Cosponsored by Senator DAGGETT of Kennebec and 
Representatives: MADORE of Augusta, McKEE of Wayne, O'BRIEN of Augusta, WATSON 
of Farmingdale. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 MAINE STATE MUSEUM 

10 Exhibit Design and Preparation - Museum 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Provides funds to upgrade a 
Museum Specialist II position 
from 20 hours a week to 40 
hours a week. 

SUMMARY 

1999-00 

(.5000) 
$17,277 

2000-01 

(.5000) 
$24,102 

This bill appropriates funds to upgrade a Museum Specialist 
24 II position to full time within the Maine State Museum. 
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