



## **119th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999

Legislative Document

No. 1675

H.P. 1164

House of Representatives, March 4, 1999

An Act to Provide Adequate Maine State Museum Services.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

JOSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk

Presented by Representative COWGER of Hallowell. Cosponsored by Senator DAGGETT of Kennebec and Representatives: MADORE of Augusta, McKEE of Wayne, O'BRIEN of Augusta, WATSON of Farmingdale.

_	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated		
2			
4	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
6		1999-00	2000-01
8	MAINE STATE MUSEUM		
10	Exhibit Design and Preparation - Museum		
12	Positions - Legislative Count	(.5000)	(.5000)
14	Personal Services	\$17,277	\$24,102
16	Provides funds to upgrade a Museum Specialist II position from 20 hours a week to 40		
18	hours a week.		
20			
22	SUMMARY		
24	This bill appropriates funds to upgrade a Museum Specialist II position to full time within the Maine State Museum.		